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NotesDimensionMaterialDescriptionDwg no.QtyItem

Millimeters unless otherwise noted

OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS

4,50V�#�0,15V
90%�#�3%

2,50V�#�0,25V
50%�#�5%

0,50V�#�0,15V
10%�#�3%

CENTER

5V

0V

Each axes �e� direction Each axes �e� direction

Electrical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�12�$�

OUT: Xb, Yb

Output voltage

OUT: Xa, Ya

Mechanical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�12�$�

OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS

4,50V�#�0,2V
90%�#�4%

2,50V�#�0,2V
50%�#�4%

0,50V�#�0,2V
10%�#�4%

CENTER

5V

0V

Each axes �e� direction Each axes �e� direction

Electrical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�20�$�

View A

Output voltage

OUT: X, Y, Z

Mechanical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�20�$�

Description
  

Function:
 
+5VDC
Out X
Out Y
Out Z
GND
-
 
COM PB1-12
PB1
PB2
PB3
PB4
PB5
PB6
PB7
 
PB8
PB9
PB10
PB11
PB12
-
 
  
 
 

 
 
+5VDC
GND
Out-Y
Out-SwitchY
Out-X
Out-SwitchX
Out-Z
NC
  
500 mm
 
 

 
Color:
 
Red
White
Blue
Yellow
Black
-
 
Grey
Orange
Green
Purple
Brown
Pink
Blue/White
Green/White
 
Brown/White
Pink/White
Black/White
White/Black
Yellow/Black
-
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

+ 

- 

X+
 

Y+

DIRECTION OF LEVER OPERATION

X-
 

Y-
 

Connectors
 
 
 
C1:Deutsch DTM04-6P
C2:Deutsch DTM04-8PA
C3:Deutsch DTM06-6S
 
Cable Length: 350mm

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

X-
 

Y-

DIRECTION OF LEVER OPERATION

X+
 

Y+
 

TBD

DRAFT

DTM04-6p

PANEL CUTOUT

OUT: Xb, Yb 

 
Pin:
 
C1-1
C1-2
C1-3
C1-4
C1-5
C1-6
 
C2-1
C2-2
C2-3
C2-4
C2-5
C2-6
C2-7
C2-8
 
C3-1
C3-2
C3-3
C3-4
C3-5
C3-6
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

18P

 
:
 
Red
Black
Yellow
Green
Purple
White
Brown
Orange
Pink
Blue
Grey
Blue/White
Green/White
Brown/White
BlacK/White
Pink/White
Yellow/Black
-
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

View A

Top
Button

Rocker Z

Middle
Button

Low
Button

PB6

PB7

PB8

PB9

PB10

SCALE  1:2

PB1

PB2

PB3

PB4

PB5

PB11

PB12
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NotesDimensionMaterialDescriptionDwg no.QtyItem

OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS

4,50V�#�0,15V
90%�#�3%

2,50V�#�0,25V
50%�#�5%

0,50V�#�0,15V
10%�#�3%

CENTER

5V

0V

Each axes �e� direction Each axes �e� direction

Electrical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�12�$�

OUT: Xb, Yb

Output voltage

OUT: Xa, Ya

Mechanical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�12�$�

OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS

4,50V�#�0,2V
90%�#�4%

2,50V�#�0,2V
50%�#�4%

0,50V�#�0,2V
10%�#�4%

CENTER

5V

0V

Each axes �e� direction Each axes �e� direction

Electrical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�20�$�

Output voltage

OUT: X, Y, Z

Mechanical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�20�$�

Description
  

Function:
 
+24VDC
CAN HI
GND
CAN LOW
+5VDC
S1-up
S1-down
S2-up
S2-down
S3-up
S3-down
S4-up
S4-down
-
-
-
 
  
 
 

 
 
+5VDC
GND
Out-Y
Out-SwitchY
Out-X
Out-SwitchX
Out-Z
NC
  
500 mm
 
 

 
Color:
 
Red
Yellow
Black
Green
Purple
White
Brown
Orange
Pink
Blue/White
Green/White
Blue
Grey
-
-
-
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

+ 

- 

X+
 

Y+

DIRECTION OF LEVER OPERATION

X-
 

Y-
 

DTM04-6P
Pin
 
1
2
3
4
5
6
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

X+
 

Y+

DIRECTION OF LEVER OPERATION

X-
 

Y-
 

TBD

DRAFT

DTM04-6p

PANEL CUTOUT
OUT: Xb, Yb 

 
Pin:
 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
 
 
Molex Micro-Fit 16P 
Connector Housing: 43025-1600  
Connector Terminals: 43030-0001
 
NODE ID: 34
 
 
 
  
 
 

18P

 
:
 
Red
Black
Yellow
Green
Purple
White
Brown
Orange
Pink
Blue
Grey
Blue/White
Green/White
Brown/White
BlacK/White
Pink/White
Yellow/Black
-
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

Description
  

Function:
 
+5VDC
Out X
Out Y
Out Z
GND
-
 
COM PB1-12
PB1
PB2
PB3
PB4
PB5
PB6
PB7
 
PB8
PB9
PB10
PB11
PB12
-
 
  
 
 

Connectors
 
 
 
C1:Deutsch DTM04-6P
C2:Deutsch DTM04-8PA
C3:Deutsch DTM06-6S
 
Cable Length: 350mm

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

 
Pin:
 
C1-1
C1-2
C1-3
C1-4
C1-5
C1-6
 
C2-1
C2-2
C2-3
C2-4
C2-5
C2-6
C2-7
C2-8
 
C3-1
C3-2
C3-3
C3-4
C3-5
C3-6
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

 
Color:
 
Red
White
Blue
Yellow
Black
-
 
Grey
Orange
Green
Purple
Brown
Pink
Blue/White
Green/White
 
Brown/White
Pink/White
Black/White
White/Black
Yellow/Black
-
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

Top
Button

Rocker Z

Middle
Button

Low
Button

PB11

PB12

SCALE  1:2

PB1

PB2

PB3

PB4

PB5

PB6

PB7

PB8

PB9

PB10
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